
Alphabetical by service

Anesthesiology
ROBERT AUSTIN, CRNA ............... 235-0333
BRIAN MCCORISON, CRNA ......... 235-0333
MIRANDA MARSH, CRNA ............ 235-0333

Behavioral Health
LUCY FISHER, MD ........................ 235-7202 
VICKI JACKSON, LCSW ................ 235-7202
DONNA ROLLINS, ANP ............... 235-7202

Cardiology
KEVIN KOLLINS, MD (PEDIATRIC) .. 339-1945
WILLIAM MAYER, MD .................. 561-3211
CORY NOEL, MD (PEDIATRIC) ..... 339-1945

Dental
W. JAY MARLEY, DDS.................... 235-8909

Diabetes/Lipidology/ Endocrinology
ROSS TANNER, DO ...................... 235-0310
MATTHEW HENNIGAN, MD ........ 235-0310

Ear, Nose and Throat
DWIGHT ELLERBE, MD ................. 235-0310
DONALD ENDRES, MD ................ 235-0310
MARK LORENZ, MD .................... 235-0310
STEPHEN SCHAFFER, MD ............. 235-0310

Emergency Department
PAULA GODFREY, DO .................. 235-0282
CHRISTOPHER LANDESS, MD ...... 235-0282
WARREN LIEBERS, MD ................. 235-0282 
ROGER MARTINEZ, MD ............... 235-0282
ERIN MURPHY, MD ...................... 235-0282

Family Medicine/General Practice
WILLIAM BELL, MD ...................... 235-8586
CHERIE INGLIS, MD ..................... 235-0900
CAROL KLAMSER, DNP ................ 235-0900
JOE LLENOS, MD ......................... 235-8586 
EMMA MAYFIELD, DO ................. 235-8586 
LISA MILAM, DNP ........................ 235-8586
REBECCA PLYMIRE, PA-C .............. 235-8586
JILL RIFE, DNP .............................. 235-8586
TAMARA SHRADER, NP ................ 235-8586 
GIULIA TORTORA, MD ................. 235-8586
CHRISTINA TUOMI, DO ............... 235-8586
BONNIE TURNER, FNP ................. 235-8586 
CARRIE WARREN, FNP .................. 235-0900

Functional Medicine 
ROB DOWNEY, MD ..................... 435-3070

General Surgery
TODD BOLING, DO ..................... 235-3225
NATHAN KINCAID, MD ............... 235-3225

Hospitalists
KIRA BENDIXEN, DO.................... 235-0247 
ROSS DODGE, MD ...................... 235-0247
CHRISTY MARTINEZ, MD ............. 235-0247
SARAH ROBERTS, MD .................. 235-0247

Long Term Care
WILLIAM BELL, MD ...................... 235-0233
RACHAEL KINCAID, DNP ............. 235-0233
TAMARA SHRADER, NP ................ 235-0233

Midwifery
JULIE MCCARRON, CNM, ANP .... 235-8586
DANA WHITTAKER, CNM, ANP .... 235-8586
KATHRYN AULT, CNM .................. 235-8586

Neurology
GRAHAM GLASS, MD .................. 331-3640
DAVID RANKINE, MD .................. 235-0929

Obstetrics/Gynecology
DIANE ELLIS, MD ......................... 235-8586 
RENDA KNAPP, MD ..................... 235-8586 
KATIE OSTROM, MD .................... 435-0555

Oncology
DARREN MULLINS, MD ............... 714-4490

Ophthalmology
GARRET SITENGA, MD ................. 235-2358

Orthopedic 
BRENT M. ADCOX, MD ............... 235-0310
KURT MENTZER, MD ................... 235-0310

Pathology
NICOLE NILSON, MD .................. 235-0338

Pediatrics
DEVRY GARITY, PNP ..................... 235-8586

Pulmonology
MAREK MARTYNOWICZ, MD ...... 235-0310

Radiology
EDSON KNAPP, MD ..................... 235-0362
MAUREEN FILIPEK, MD ................ 235-0362

Sleep Medicine
ROSS DODGE, MD ...................... 235-7200
GRAHAM GLASS, MD .................. 235-7200

Urology
ROBERT CADOFF, MD .................. 714-5325 
JEFFREY SIMERVILLE, MD ............. 235-0310
J. WESLEY TURNER, MD ............... 235-0310

Veterans’ Care (VA Clinic)
.............................................877-797-8924 
 
 DEPARTMENTS

Alphabetical by department
ADMINISTRATION ....................... 235-0325
DIABETES EDUCATION ................ 235-0311
EDUCATION ................................ 235-0258
FAMILY BIRTHING CENTER .......... 235-0240
FAMILY CARE CLINIC ................... 235-0900
FUNCTIONAL MEDICINE CLINIC . 435-3070
GENERAL SURGERY CLINIC .......... 235-0310
HOME HEALTH ............................ 235-0369
HOMER MEDICAL CENTER .......... 235-8586
HUMAN RESOURCES ................... 235-0386
IMAGING DEPARTMENT .............. 235-0362
INFUSION CLINIC ........................ 235-0201
LABORATORY ............................... 235-0338
LONG TERM CARE ....................... 235-0233
MEDICAL RECORDS ..................... 235-0232
NEUROLOGY CLINIC ................... 235-0929
ORTHOPEDIC CLINIC .................. 235-0310
PEDIATRIC THERAPY SERVICES ..... 235-0370
PHYSICAL THERAPY/REHAB .......... 235-0370
QUALITY ...................................... 235-0874
REGISTRATION/BILLING............... 235-8101
RESPIRATORY THERAPY ................ 235-0350
SERENE WATERS  
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ................... 235-7202 
SLEEP CENTER ............................. 235-7200
SPECIALTY CLINIC ....................... 235-0310
SUNRISE MEDICAL WEIGHT LOSS 235-0900 
SURGERY DEPARTMENT ............... 235-0260
GENERAL INFORMATION ........... 235-8101 
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NAME SERVICE AREA PHONE

ADCOX, BRENT M. MD  ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY 235-0310

AULT, KATHRYN CNM MIDWIFERY 235-8586 

AUSTIN, ROBERT CRNA ANESTHESIOLOGY 235-0333

BELL, WILLIAM MD  FAMILY PRACTICE 235-8586

BENDIXEN, KIRA DO HOSPITALIST 235-0247 

BOLING, TODD DO GENERAL SURGERY  235-3225

CADOFF, ROBERT MD UROLOGY 714-5325

DODGE, ROSS MD INTERNAL MEDICINE 235-0247

DOWNEY, ROB MD FUNCTIONAL MEDICINE 435-3070

ELLERBE, DWIGHT MD  EAR, NOSE & THROAT 235-0310

ELLIS, DIANE MD OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY 235-8586

ENDRES, DONALD MD  EAR, NOSE & THROAT 235-0310

FILIPEK, MAUREEN MD  RADIOLOGY  235-0362

FISHER, LUCY MD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH  235-7202

GARITY, DEVRY PNP  PEDIATRIC ASTHMA 235-8586

GODFREY, PAULA DO EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 235-0282 

HENNIGAN, MATTHEW MD  DIABETES 235-0310

INGLIS, CHERIE MD  FAMILY MEDICINE 235-0900 

JACKSON, VICKI LCSW BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 235-8586

KINCAID, NATHAN MD GENERAL SURGERY 235-3225

KLAMSER, CAROL DNP FAMILY MEDICINE 235-0900 

KNAPP, EDSON MD   RADIOLOGY 235-0362

KNAPP, RENDA MD OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY 235-8586 

KOLLINS, KEVIN MD PEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGY   339-1945

LANDESS, CHRISTOPHER MD EMERGENCY MEDICINE  235-0282

LIEBERS, WARREN MD  EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 235-0282 

LLENOS, JOE MD FAMILY MEDICINE 235-8586

LORENZ, MARK MD EAR, NOSE & THROAT 235-0310

MALONE, JESSICA MD HOSPITALIST 235-0247 

MARLEY, W. JAY DDS  DENTAL 235-8909

MARSH, MIRANDA CRNA ANESTHESIOLOGY 235-0333 

NAME SERVICE AREA PHONE

MARTINEZ, CHRISTY MD HOSPITALIST 235-0247

MARTINEZ, ROGER MD EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 235-0282

MARTYNOWICZ, MAREK MD PULMONOLOGY 235-0310

MAYER, WILLIAM MD  CARDIOLOGY 561-3211

MAYFIELD, EMMA DO FAMILY MEDICINE 235-8586

MCCARRON, JULIE CNM ANP MIDWIFERY 235-8586

MCCORISON, BRIAN CRNA ANESTHESIOLOGY 235-0333

MENTZER, KURT MD ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY 235-0310 

MILAM, LISA DNP FAMILY MEDICINE 235-8586

MULLINS, DARREN MD ONCOLOGY 714-4490

MURPHY, ERIN MD EMERGENCY MEDICINE 235-0282

NILSON, NICOLE MD  PATHOLOGY 235-0338

NOEL, CORY MD PEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGY 339-1945

OSTROM, KATIE MD  OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY 435-0555

PLYMIRE, REBECCA PA-C FAMILY PRACTICE 235-8586

RANKINE, DAVID MD NEUROLOGY 235-0929

RIFE, JILL DNP FAMILY PRACTICE 235-8586

ROBERTS, SARAH MD HOSPITALIST 235-0247

ROLLINS, DONNA ANP BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 235-8586

SCHAFFER, STEPHEN MD  EAR, NOSE & THROAT 235-0310

SHRADER, TAMARA NP FAMILY MEDICINE/LTC  235-8586 

SIMERVILLE, JEFFREY MD  UROLOGY  235-0310

SITENGA, GARRET MD  OPHTHALMOLOGY 235-2358

TANNER, ROSS DO  DIABETES/LIPIDOLOGY 235-0310

TORTORA, GIULIA MD FAMILY PRACTICE 235-8586

TUOMI, CHRISTINA DO FAMILY MEDICINE 235-8586

TURNER, BONNIE FNP FAMILY MEDICINE 235-8586 

TURNER, J. WESLEY MD  UROLOGY 235-0310

VA CLINIC  877-797-8924

WARREN, CARRIE FNP FAMILY MEDICINE 235-0900 

WHITTAKER, DANA CNM/ANP MIDWIFERY 235-8586
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Visit www.sphosp.org for a complete list of providers and services. 

ANP ADULT NURSE PRACTITIONER
CNM CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE
CRNA CERTIFIED REGISTERED 
 NURSE ANESTHETIST

DDS DOCTOR OF DENTAL SURGERY
DMD DOCTOR OF MEDICINE IN DENTISTRY
DNP DOCTOR OF NURSING PRACTICE
DO  DOCTOR OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE

DPM DOCTOR OF PODIATRIC MEDICINE 
FNP FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER
LCSW LICENSED CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER
MD MEDICAL DOCTOR

NP NURSE PRACTITIONER
PA PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PA-C PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT-CERTIFIED 
PNP PEDIATRIC NURSE PRACTITIONER


